
TERMS OF REFERENCE (TORs) 

Hiring of Valuer /Firm for Valuation of NFML Assets 
National Fertilizer Marketing Limited (NFML) 

(subsidiary of the National Fertilizer Corporation (NFC) and working under the administrative control 

of the Ministry of Industries & Production (MOI&P)) 
1. Introduction 
National Fertilizer Marketing Limited (NFML), a Public Sector Company a subsidiary of the 
National Fertilizer Corporation (NFC) and working under the administrative control of the Ministry of 

Industries & Production (MOI&P), Government of Pakistan, intends to hire the services of a 
reputable and PBA-registered Valuer/Firm to carry out the valuation of its movable and 
immovable assets located at various NFML offices, warehouses, and facilities across 
Pakistan. 
2. Objectives of the Assignment 

The primary objectives are to: 
1. Determine the Fair Market Value (FMV) of NFML’s assets. 
2. Provide independent, transparent, and credible asset valuations. 
3. Support NFML in asset management, disposal decisions, reporting, and record 

updating. 

3. Scope of Work 
The selected Valuer/Firm will perform valuation and physical verification (existing at the 
spot other than the list, if any) of the following categories: 
3.1 Immovable Assets 

 Owned land, Buildings, Warehouses/Godowns, Site Structures 
 Boundary walls, internal roads, utilities, and civil works 

3.2 Movable Assets 

 Generators 
 Office equipment and appliances 
 Furniture & Fixtures 
 Computers, IT Equipment 
 Electrical & Mechanical Equipment 
 Vehicles and Transport Assets 

3.3 Additional Responsibilities 

 Physical verification, measurement, and photographing of assets. 
 Asset condition assessment (working, idle, obsolete, scrap). 
 Tagging and reconciliation with NFML’s Asset Register (if required). 
 Verification of year of purchase, location, model, make, and usage. 
 Identification of discrepancies between actual and recorded assets. 
 Preparation of detailed valuation reports with methodology and assumptions. 

 



4. Eligibility Criteria 

The Valuation Valuer/Firm must: 

1. Be on the Pakistan Banks Association (PBA) approved panel for relevant categories. 
2. Be on the Active Taxpayer List (ATL) of FBR/PRA. 
3. Have no litigation or blacklisting history. 

5. Financial Bid 

All bidders are required to submit their financial bids/rates inclusive of all applicable 
Government taxes on assets details/Form of Bid starting from page 4 of the TORs after 
downloading and thoroughly reviewing from the federal e-PADS portal. 

The lowest evaluated bid will be considered for the award in accordance with PPRA Rules or 
the QCBS evaluation criteria (whichever is applicable). 

6. Duration of Assignment 

The assignment must be completed within one month from the date of issuance of the 
Work Order. 
Any extension may be granted only on justified grounds with the approval of Managing 
Director, NFML. 

7. Payment Terms 

 Payment will be made after submission/completion of the assignment. 
 Taxes will be deducted as per Government rules & regulations. 

8. Confidentiality 

All information, data, and documents provided by NFML shall be treated as confidential. 
The valuer/Firm shall not disclose any information without NFML’s written approval. 

9. Penalties & Non-Compliance 

NFML reserves the right to: 

 Impose penalties for delays or incomplete work @ 0.25% per day of total bid 
amount. 

 Terminate the contract in case of non-performance or violation of TORs. 
 Claim damages/losses caused by the Valuation valuer/firm’s negligence. 

 

 

 



10. Conflict of Interest 

The Valuer/Firm must declare that: 

 It has no direct or indirect conflict of interest with NFML. 
 It is not engaged in any business affecting impartiality of valuation. 

11. Rights of NFML 

NFML reserves the right to: 

 Reject any or all proposals without assigning any reason. 
 Modify or amend TORs at any stage as per requirement and mutual consent. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



LIST OF FIXED ASSETS 

HEAD OFFICE, NATIONAL FERTILIZER MARKETING LIMITED 

  53 - JAIL ROAD LAHORE. 

  FIRST FLOOR 
   SR. 

NO. 
PARTICULARS  QUANTITY  

  
   

  MANAGING DIRECTOR 
   1 SPLIT AC (LG, 1.5 TON) 2 

  2 LAPTOP (SONY) 1 

  3 PRINTER (LASER JET-P-1102) 1 

  4 CPU 1 

  5 LCD 1 

  6 UPS(APC-500) 2 

  7 TV LCD 42"  (SAMSUNG) 1 

  8 ELECTRIC OIL HEATER (DELONGHI) 1 

  9 BRACKET FAN (ROYAL) 1 

  10 TABLE (EXECUTIVE) 1 

  11 REVOLVING CHAIR (POSHISH) 1 

  12 VISITOR CHAIRS (POSHISH) 6 

  13 SOFA SET (THREE SEATER) WITH TABLE 1 

  14 SIDE TABLE  3 

  15 CENTRE TABLE SET (GLASS) 1 

  
 

 
 

  MD SECRETARIAT 
   1 SPLIT AC LG (1.5 TON) 1 

  2 SPLIT AC (AESON 1-TON) 1 

  3 COMPUTER WITH LCD (SAMSUNG) 2 

  4 PRINTER (HP LASER JET 1200 & 1150) 2 

  5 UPS (500 W)   Out of Order 2 

  6 EXHAUST FAN  1 

  7 BRACKET FAN (ROYAL) 1 

  8 PHOTOCOPIER (CANON) IR-2525 1 

  9 FRIDGE (DAWALANCE) 1 

  10 ELECTRIC OIL HEATER (DELONGHI) 1 

  11 ROUND TABLE 1 

  12 REVOLVING CHAIR (POSHISH) 3 

  13 WORKSTATION  3 

  14 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 2 

  15 SIDE RACK 1 

  16 VISITORS CHAIRS WITH ARM (POSHISH) 7 

  17 AURORA (PAPER CUTTER MACHINE) (AS-1430-CD) 1 

  18 SOFA - 3, SEATERS 1 

  



19 TABLE WITH GLASS 1 

  

     BOARD ROOM  
   1 MEETING TABLE (WOODEN) 1 

  2 SIDE TABLE WITH GLASS 2 

  3 EXECUTIVE CHAIRS (POSHISH) 12 

  4 EXHAUST FAN 1 

  5 PROJECTOR 1 

  6 SPLIT AC-1.5 TON (LG) 2 

  

     MR. NAVEED ASLAM (SENIOR MANAGER - P&A)  
   1 EXECUTIVE TALBE  1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 SIDE RACK  (WOODEN) 1 

  4 SIDE TABLE (GLASS) 1 

  5 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  6 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 3 

  7 SOFA SET (3- SEATER) 1 

  8 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 1 

  9 TV - TROLLY (WOODEN) 1 

  10 TV - (SONY) 1 

  11 CPU – DELL 1 

  12 LCD – DELL 1 

  13 UPS (APC) 1 

  14 AC - SPLIT-1.5 TONS (KENWOOD) 1 

  15 BRACKET FAN (PAK FAN) 1 

  16 CEILING FAN (GFC) 1 

  

     MR. M. MUDASSAR ASLAM (ASSTT. MANAGER P&A) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TALBE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIRS (POSHISH) 1 

  3 VISITORS CHAIRS 3 

  4 SOFA CHAIR 1 

  5 SOFA SET (2 SEATS) 1 

  6 SIDE RACK 1 

  7 CPU (DELL) 1 

  8 LCD (SAMSUNG) 1 

  9 PRINTER (HP-LASERJET-PRO-400) 1 

  10 UPS (APC) 1 

  11 SIDE TABLES  1 

  12 ELECTRIC HEATER (OIL) 1 

  13 STEEL CABIN 2 

  14 BRACKET FAN  1 

  15 CEILING FAN 1 

  



16 SPLIT AC 1.5 TON (KENWOOD) 1 

  

     MR. OWAIS AHMAD & Mr. QAISER ASHRAF (EXECUTIVE - P&A) 
  1 OFFICE TALBE 2 

  2 VISITORS CHAIRS  2 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR (REVOLVING) 2 

  4 LCD – DELL 2 

  5 CPU 2 

  6 PRINTER - hp-1300 2 

  7 UPS – LIEBERT 1 

  8 SIDE RACK 1 

  9 AC  (LG) 1.5 TON 1 

  10 BRACKET FAN (ROYAL) 1 

  11 WOODEN ALMIRAH FIXED - LARGA 4 DOORS  1 

  
 

 
 

  P & A HALL 
 

  1 WORK STATION WITH SIDE RACK (INERWOOD) 11 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIRS 7 

  3 VISITORS CHAIRS (CANE) 3 

  4 SIDE RACK 3 

  5 WOODEN ALMIRAH 3 

  6 SPLIT UNITS (SABRO-7-TONS) 1 

  7 PHOTOCPIER (SHARP-AR-5620-N) 1 

  8 CEILING FAN 3 

  9 BRACKET FAN (GFC) 3 

  10 CPU (DELL) 4 

  11 LCD (SAMSUNG) 4 

  12 PRINTER (FOR COMPUTER) 3 

  13 UPS (APC) 3 

  14 ALMIRAH (STEEL) 1 

  15 CABIN (STEEL) 3 

  

     MR. FAROOQ JALAL(GENERAL MANAGER, COMMERCIAL) FIRST FLOOR 
 1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 CPU – DELL 1 

  3 LCD – DELL 1 

  4 UPS (APC) 1 

  5 PRINTER (HP-LASER JET, P-1102 1 

  6 SIDE RACK 1 

  7 TABLE WITH GLASS 1 

  8 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  9 OFFICE CHAIRS (POSHIS) 3 

  10 SOFA SET (3-SEATERS) 1 

  11 SOFA SINGLE SEAT 2 

  



12 AURORA (AS-2030-CD) PAPER CUTTER 1 

  13 TV. 21" - LG(CT-VF60KG 1 

  14 WOODEN TABLE FOR TV 1 

  15 SIDE TABLE (SMALL) 1 

  16 TOWEL STAND (WOODEN) 1 

  

     PA TO GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  3 VISITOR CHAIR (STEEL) 3 

  5 SIDE RACK WITH WOODEN ALMIRAH 1 

  6 CPU – DELL 1 

  7 LCD – SAMSUNG 1 

  8 PRINTER - HP-3001 1 

  9 PHOTOCOPIER TABLE 1 

  10 PHOTOCOPER (GESTENTOR - RICOH-MP2001) 1 

  11 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) FIXED - 4 DOORS 1 

  12 STEEL CABIN 1 

  13 BRACKET FAN (ROYAL + GFC) 2 

  14 SPLIT AC -1.5 TONS (LG) 1 

  

     MR.RAO M.ZIA (ASSTT. MANAGER COMMERCIAL) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 SOFA 2 SEATS 1 

  4 SIDE RACK 1 

  5 PRINTER - HP-LASER JET- 1320 1 

  6 WINDOW AC (DEMAGE) GENERAL  1 

  7 BRACKET FAN (YOUNAS) 1 

  

     MR. HAMAYUN GUL (COMMERCIAL) 
   1 CPU (DELL) 1 

  2 LCD – SAMSUNG 1 

  3 UPS – APC 1 

  4 PRINTER - HP-2055 1 

  

     MR. UMAIR AGHA 
   1 CPU – DELL 1 

  2 MONITOR - PHILIPS 1 

  

     PABX – EXCHANGE 
   1 WINDOW - AC-PEL (DEMAGE) 1 

  2 BRACKET FAN 1 

  3 WOODEN RACK - FIXED 1 

  



4 PABX – TABLE 2 

  5 FAX MACHINE (PANASONIC- KX-MB-2120) 1 

  6 TELEPHONE EXCHANGE 1 

  

     FIRST FLOOR (HALL) 
   2 OFFICE TABLE 4 

  3 WORK STATION  2 

  4 AC - SABRO- 5 TONS 1 

  8 SIDE RACK 1 

  9 CEILING FAN 7 

  10 BRACKET FAN (GFC) 1 

  11 ALMIRAH (STEEL) 3 

  12 CABIN (STEEL) 6 

  

     MR. ABDUL SAMI HAKROO (SR.MANAGER) - FIRST FLOOR (ROOM - 
1) 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 SIDE RACK (WOODEN) 1 

  3 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  4 OFFICE CHAIR POSHISH 5 

  5 BRACKET FAN 1 

  6 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 4-DOORS- FIXED 1 

  

     MR. SHAHZAD WATTO (ROOM-2) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIRS 2 

  3 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  4 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  5 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 4 

  6 SIDE RACK 1 

  7 LCD – SAMSUNG 2 

  8 CPU – DELL 1 

  9 PRINTER - HP-LASERJET - 1300 1 

  10 UPS – APC 2 

  11 AC - SPLIT - 1.5 TON 1 

  12 STEEL CABIN 1 

  13 BRACKET FAN (PAK FAN) 1 

  

     MR. FAIZAN ALI (ROOM-3) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 CHAIR (POSHISH) 1 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR 4 

  4 SIDE TABLE 1 

  5 AC (WINDOW) PEL 1 

  6 CEILING FAN (ROYAL) 1 

  



7 CPU – HP 1 

  8 UPS (APC) 1 

  9 PRINTER - HP-LASERJET-2055 1 

  

     KITCHEN (CANTEEN) FIRST FLOOR 
   1 EXHAUST FAN (PAK) 1 

  2 PEDESTAL FAN 1 

  3 FRIDGE (NATIONAL) - NR-302-TE-X 1 

  4 BURNER 1 

  5 MICRO WAVE OVEN 1 

  6 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 1 

  

     GROUND FLOOR 
   SR. 

NO. 
PARTICULARS  QUANTITY  

  
     RECEPTION 

   1 RECEPTION TABLE (WOODEN) 1 

  2 SIDE RACK 1 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR 2 

  4 TABLE WITH GLASS 1 

  5 SOFA SET - 6 - SEATERS 1 

  6 PEDESTAL FAN 1 

  7 AC SPLIT - 1.5 TON (LG) DEMAGE 1 

  8 BRACKET FAN 2 

  9 WALL CLOCK 1 

  
 

 
 

  MIAN WAQAR H. RAZA (INCHARGE DISTRIBUTION) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TALBE 1 

  2 SIDE TABLE 1 

  3 SIDE RACK 1 

  4 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  5 VISITOR CHAIR (POSHISH) 3 

  6 SOFA SET (2-SEATER) 1 

  7 SOFA SET (1-SEATER) 2 

  8 SPLIT AC (LG) 1.5 TON 1 

  9 LCD TV- SONY 1 

  10 BRACKET FAN (ROYAL) 1 

  11 ELECTRIC HEATER 1 

  

     MR. LUTAFULLAH - EXECUTIVE (DIST.) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 SIDE RACK 3 

  3 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  4 OFFICE CHAIRS 3 

  



5 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) LARGE 1 

  6 SPLIT AC - 1.5 TON (KENWOOD) 1 

  7 PHOTOCOPIER - RICOH -MP2010 1 

  8 PANASONIC INTERCOM EXCHANGE - KXTA-308 1 

  

     MR. MUHAMMAD ALI & AHMAD BAKHSH RANJHA (SECURITY 
ROOM) 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR CANE 4 

  4 SIDE RACK 2 

  5 BATTERY - AGS 2 

  6 CPU (ALPHA) 1 

  7 LCD (OMET) 1 

  8 CCTV CAMERA HUB - HIK 1 

  9 CCTV CAMERA   4 

  10 SPLIT AC 1 

  

     MISS FATIMA (MARKETING) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 POSHISH CHAIR 1 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR CANE 3 

  4 SIDE RACK 1 

  5 CPU - DELL 1 

  6 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  7 UPS (APC) 1 

  8 PRINTER - HP-LASERJET - 2055 1 

  9 BRACKET FAN 1 

  

     MISS AMINA (MARKETING) 
   1 WINDOW AC 1 

  2 SIDE RACK 1 

  3 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  4 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  5 VISITORS CHAIR (POSHISH) 4 

  6 CPU - DELL 1 

  7 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  8 PRINTER - HP - LASERJET - 9-2015 1 

  9 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  10 BRACKET FAN 1 

  

     MR. ALI HAIDER GONDAL (AM, DIST.) & KASHIF RIAZ (EXECUTIVE) (TWO ROOMS) 
1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR 2 

  



4 SOFA SET - 2 SEATER 1 

  5 SIDE RACK 1 

  6 WOODEN ALMIRAH 1 

  7 CPU - DELL 1 

  8 LCD - SAMSUNG  1 

  9 UPS - APC 1 

  10 SPLIT AC - 1.5 TON (LG) 1 

  11 CEILING FAN 1 

  12 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  13 REVOLVING CHAIR (DEMAGE) 1 

  14 SIDE RACK  1 

  15 SIDE TABLE 1 

  16 STEEL RACK  1 

  17 ALMIRAH STEEL 1 

  18 OFFICE CHAIRS POSHISH 3 

  19 SPLIT AC - 1.5 TON (KENWOOD) 1 

  20 CEILING FAN 1 

  

  
 

  MISS AROOJ & MISS ASMA (MARKETING) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 2 

  2 CPU 1 

  3 LCD 1 

  4 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  5 OFFICE CHAIR (CANE) 3 

  6 ALMIRAH (5 DOORS) WOODEN FIXED 1 

  7 CEILING FAN 1 

  8 WINDOW AC - 2 TON 1 

  

  
 

  MR. NOUMAN MUSHTAQ - EXECUTIVE (MARKETING) 
 

  1 CPU   1 

  2 LED - SAMSUNG 1 

  3 PRINTER - HP -LASERJET - P1020 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. MUHAMMAD IRAR BUTT (DISTRIBUTION) 
   1 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  2 CPU - INTEL 1 

  3 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  4 UPS (APC) 1 

  5 PRINTER - HP -LASERJET - P2035 1 

  6 STEEL CABIN 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. KHURAM SHAHZAD (AM) LEGAL 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE  1 

  2 OFFICE TALBE 1 

  



3 REVOLVING CHAIRS  2 

  4 SOFA SINGLE 1 

  5 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 4 

  6 SMALL TABLE (WOODEN) 1 

  7 SIDE RACK 3 

  8 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 4-DOORS 1 

  9 PHOTOCOPIER - CANAON - IR-2022 (DEMAGE) 1 

  10 SPLIT AC (LG) 1-TON 1 

  11 WINDOW AC 1 

  12 BRACKET FAN 1 

  13 CPU - DELL 1 

  14 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  15 PRINTER -HP -LASERJET - P-1102 1 

  

  
 

  MR. ZEESHAN SAEED (SR. ASSTT.) LEGAL 
 

  1 CPU - DELL 1 

  2 LED - SAMSUNG 1 

  

  
 

  MR. MUHAMMAD USMAN (MANAGER FINANCE) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR` 1 

  3 SPLIT AC - LG - 1.5 TON 1 

  4 SOFA SINGLE SEATS-6 6 

  5 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 3 

  6 SIDE RACK (WOODEN) 2 

  7 TALBE GLASS  3 

  8 SIDE RACK SMALL 1 

  9 SHOW CASE ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 1 

  10 BRACKET FAN  1 

  11 CPU (DELL) 1 

  12 LED SAMSUNG 1 

  13 PRINTER - HP 2055 1 

  14 LED TV 1 

  15 UPS (APC 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. JUNAID AKHTAR - AM (FINANCE) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 PHOTOCOPIER  - SHARP -5620 1 

  4 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) FIXED - 5 DOORS 1 

  5 SOFA SET - 2 SEATER 1 

  6 AC SPLIT (LG) 1.5 TON 1 

  7 BRACKET FAN 1 

  8 SIDE RACK 1 

  



9 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  10 CPU - DELL 1 

  11 PRINTER - HP -2055 1 

  12 UPS (APC) 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. FAISAL GHUMAN (AM - FINANCE) 
 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 COMPUTER TABEL 1 

  4 CPU - LG 1 

  5 LCD - DELL 1 

  6 PRINTER - ENERGY STAR - 2851 1 

  7 WOODEN ALMIRAH LARGE FIXED 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. ZULFIQAR AHMAD (AM, FINANCE) 
 

  1 EXECUTIVE TALBE  1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  3 OFFICE CHAIR 3 

  4 WOODEN ALMIRAH FIXED LARGE 1 

  5 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  6 PRINTER - HP - 1200 1 

  7 CPU - VERTED 1 

  8 UPS - ECM 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. NOUMAN TARIQ (AM, FINANCE) 
 

  1 CPU - HP 1 

  2 LCD- SAMSUNG 2 

  3 PRINTER - HP - 1200 3 

  4 UPS (APC) 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. NASIF ALI, ASSTT. MANAGER (FINANCE) 
 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 2 

  4 SIDE RACK 2 

  5 AC SPLITE (LG)  1.5 TON 1 

  6 BRACKET FAN 1 

  7 STEEL CABIN 1 

  8 CPU - DELL 1 

  9 LCD - SUMSUNG 1 

  10 PRINTER - HP - 1102 1 

  11 UPS (APC) 1 

  
 

 
 

   
  

  



AUDITORS ROOM 

1 EXECTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 OFFICE TABLE 2 

  3 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 2 

  4 AC - WINDOW - GENERAL 1 

  5 BRACKET FAN 2 

  6 PRINTER - MC-2851-ND 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. KHURRAM KHAN (EXECUTIVE-FINANCE) 
 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 SIDE RACK 2 

  4 SOFA SINGLE 2 

  5 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 2 

  6 SIDE TABLE 1 

  7 STEEL CABIN 1 

  8 STEEL ALMIRAH 1 

  9 CEILING FAN 1 

  10 AC - SPLIT - 2 - TON (KENWOOD) 1 

  11 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  12 CPU - DELL 1 

  13 UPS-APC 1 

  14 PRINTER - P-2035 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. ASIF KHALIL (EXECUTIVE) & MUSSAWAR (EXECUTIVE) FINANCE 
  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 2 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIRS (DEMAGE) 2 

  3 SOFA 2 SEAT 1 

  4 SIDE RACK 5 

  5 BRACKET FAN 2 

  6 AC - SPLIT KENWOOD - 1.5 TON 1 

  7 CPU - DELL 3 

  8 LCD -DELL 2 

  9 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  10 PRINTER - HP - 400 2 

  11 PRINTER - HP - 1200 1 

  12 PRINTER - APSON - LG-2180 1 

  13 UPS 2 

  14 PHOTOCOPIER - CANON - 2525 1 

  15 HEATER 1 

  16 WOODEN ALMIRAH LARGE (4 DOORS) 1 

  
 

 
 

   
 
 

 

  



MR. NOUMAN RAFIQ (AM, FINANCE) 

1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 SIDE RACK 1 

  4 VISITOR CHAIR 2 

  5 CPU - DELL 1 

  6 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  7 UPS (CROWN) 1 

  8 PRINTER - HP -2035 1 

  9 AC - SPLIT, 1.5 TON 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. ZAHEER ABASS (EXECUTIVE, FINANCE) 
 

  1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 SIDE RACK 1 

  4 CPU - DELL 1 

  5 LCD - HP 1 

  6 PRINTER -HP- 1018 1 

  7 CPU - APC 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. AMMAD, (EXECUTIVE - FINANCE) 
 

  1 CPU  1 

  2 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  3 PRINTER - HP-LASER JET-1286 1 

  4 UPS - ALFA-DIGITAL 1 

  
 

 
 

  MR. NASEEM IKRAM (ASSTT. FINANCE) 
 

  1 CPU - DELL 1 

  2 LCD - DELL 1 

  
 

 
 

  FINANCE DEPARTMENT (HALL) 
 

  1 WORK STATION WITH DRAWS (INTERWOOD) 32 

  2 STEEL CABIN 10 

  3 STEEL ALMIRAH 4 

  4 CASH LOCKERS STEEL 3 

  5 ALMIRAH WOODEN  6 

  6 SPLIT AC SABRO - 7 TONS 1 

  7 BRACKET FAN 5 

  8 CEILING FAN 7 

  

  
 

  KITCHEN (CANTEEN) GROUND FLOOR 
   1 EXHAUST FAN (PAK 1 

  2 FRIDGE (PEL) 1 

  3 BURNER  1 

  



4 ALMIRAH (WOODEN) 1 

  
 

 
 

  BASEMENT 
 

  MR. MUQARAB SHAH (AM, MKTG.) & RAO KASHIF HUSSAIN- EXECUTIVE 
 1 EXECUTIVE TABLE  1 

  2 OFFICE TABLE 3 

  3 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  4 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  5 OFFICE CHAIR 4 

  6 CEILING FAN 2 

  7 AC - WINDOW - GENERAL 1 

  8 ALMIRAH WOODEN - 4 DOORS 1 

  9 LCD - SAMUSUNG  1 

  10 CPU - DELL 1 

  11 PRINTER - HP LASERJET- 2055 1 

  12 UPS - APC 1 

  13 STEEL CABIN 1 

  

  
 

  MR. FARHAN (DIST.) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 SIDE RACK 1 

  3 REVOLVING CHAIR (BROKEN) 2 

  4 VISITORS CHAIR (POSHISH) 2 

  5 OFFICE CHAIR 3 

  6 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  7 PRINTER - HP LASERJET - 1300 1 

  8 UPS - APC 1 

  9 STEEL ALMIRAH 1 

  
 

 
 

  IRFAN ALI BHATTI (EXECUTIVE, DIST.) 
   1 OFFICE TABLE 1 

  2 CPU 1 

  3 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 
  4 UPS (APC) 1 
  

  
 

  MISS SOFIA, EXECUTIVE & MISS AYSHA, ASSTT. (MKTG.) & MISS AYSHA AMJAD(DIST.) 
1 OFFICE TABLE 2 

  2 REVOLVIN CHAIR 3 

  3 SIDE RACK 1 

  4 CPU 2 

  5 LCD - DELL 1 

  6 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 

  7 PRINTER - HP -1200 1 

  8 UPS - APC 1 

  9 UPS - ECM 1 

  



10 BRACKET FAN 1 

  

  
 

  SYSTEM DEPARTMENT (BASEMENT)  
 

  MR. MUHAMMAD ARSHAD (AM, SYSTEM) 
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 1 

  2 REVOLVING CHAIR 1 

  3 VISITORS CHAIR (POSHISH) 2 

  4 SIDE RACK (WOODEN) 2 

  5 BRACKET FAN 1 

  6 AC - SPLIT (KENWOOD) 1.5 TON 1 

  7 PRINTER - HP - 400 1 

  8 UPS - APC 1 

  9 LCD - DELL 1 

  10 CPU - DELL 1 

  

  
 

  SYSTEM DEPARTMENT (BASEMENT)  
   1 EXECUTIVE TABLE 4 

  2 SIDE RACK 4 

  3 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  4 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  5 OFFICE CHAIRS (POSHISH) 10 

  6 OFFICE CHAIR 3 

  7 SIDE RACK (WOODEN) 3 DRAWS 1 

  8 LCD - DELL 3 
  9 LCD - SAMSUNG 1 
  10 UPS - APC 3 
  11 CPU - DELL 3 

  12 SCANNER - CANNON - LID110 1 
  13 SCANNER - HP - 5590 1 

  14 BRACKET FAN 2 

  15 EXHAUST FAN 1 
  16 PRINTER - HP -2055 1 
  17 SPLIT AC ALMIRAH (WAVES) 5 TON 1 
  18 DISPENSER (HOMAGE) 1 
  19 CPU - DELL  3 
  20 PRINTRONX - PSA - P5205B 1 
  21 LCD - SAMSUNG 2 
  22 OFFICE TABLE (WOODEN) 3 
  23 OFFICE CHAIR 1 

  24 CPU -DELL 1 

  25 BRACKET FAN 1 

  26 VISITORS CHAIRS (POSHISH) 2 

  27 UPS - APC 1 

   

 

 

 

 

  



SERVER ROOM 
   1 AC SPLIT - KENWOOD - 1.5 TON 1 

  2 BOOK SHELF (WOODEN) 1 

  3 OFFICE TABLE 3 

  4 OFFICE CHAIR 1 

  5 COMPUTER TABLE 1 

  6 LCD - SAMSUNG 2 

  7 LCD - TOSHIBA 1 

  8 LCD - DELL 1 

  9 MONITER - TERMINAL IBM 1 

  10 IBM MAIN SERVER AS-400 1 

  11 UPS - APC 2 

  12 SMART UPS - APC 2 

  13 CPU - DELL  1 

  14 SYSTEM 3500 M5 LENOVO 1 

  15 MAIN HUB - SR -224-8 1 

  16 CPU BATERY 1 

  

  
 

  MISS NAZIA, MISS NADIA & MISS TASNEEM (EXECUTIVES, SYSTEM) 
  1 PRINTRONIX (PRINTER) P-8000 1 

  2 CPU - FORTRES 2 

  3 UPS - APC 1 

  4 CPU - DELL 3 

  5 LCD - SAMSUNG  2 

  6 PRINTER SAMSUNG - ML2851 1 

  7 OFFICE TABLE 4 

  8 REVOLVING CHAIR 2 

  9 VISITOR CHAIR (POSHISH) 2 

  

     P & A STORE (BASEMENT) 
   1 WOODEN ALMIRAH 2 

  2 STEEL ALMIRAH 5 

  3 STEEL CABIN 3 

  4 OFFICE TABLE (BROKEN) 8 

  5 TABLE LARGE 1 

  6 WOODEN CABIN 1 

  7 SOFA 3 SEATERS (DEMAGE) 1 

  8 PEDESTAL FAN 1 

  9 BRACKET FAN 1 

  10 GENERATOR (HEAVY) 1 

  11 TRANSFARMER (HEAVY) 2 

  12 GIESER (INSTA) 2 

  13 GIESER (35-LITER) 1 

  14 OVEN (DAWLANCE) 3 

  



15 WATER MOTOR PUMP 2 

  16 DONKEY PUMP 2 

  
LAHORE REGION 

   1 G.F.C Fans 56 inch ceiling fan 14 
  2 Filing Cabinets Steel 9 
  3 Printer HP/Samsung 3 
  4 Photocopy Machine 1 
  5 Electricity water cooler Corona  1 
  6 Fax machine  1 
  7 Telephones  13 
  8 Exchange (PABX) 1 
  

9 Tables 21/2 Ft 19 
  10 Chairs 36 
  11 UPS A.P.C Hol-Sr-003 3 
  12 Batteries Osaka P-190S 3 
  13 Small Wooden Racks 3 
  14 Drawer Rack 2 
  15 Executive Chair 1 
  16 Poshish Chair 6 
  17 Table Large 1 
  18 Photocopy Machine Table 1 
  19 Micro Wave Oven 1 
  20 Gas Stove  1 
  21 Television L.G 21 inch 1 
  22 TV Trolly 1 
  23  Heater  8 
  24 Vertical Blinds 4 
  25 Window AC 1.5 tons 1 
  26 Office Table  1 
  27 Sofa  3 
  28 Computer  2 
  29 G.F.C Pedestal fan 1 
  30 Water Cooler Fan 1 
  31 G.F.C Bracket fan 1 
  32 Small Refrigerator Samsung 1 
  

 
 

   BULK STORE RISALPUR 
   1 Office Tables 5x2x2-1/2 10 

  2 Center Tables  3 
  3 Chair with arms 20 
  4 Sofa Set 3+1+1 1 set 
  5 Pedestal Fan G.F.C 2 
  6 Steel Almirah 4 
  



7 Side Rack Wooden 7 
  8 Steel Rack Large 1 
  9 Monogram signboard 8x3 (Circle Shape) 1 
  10 Blinds 321 Sq ft 
  11 Panasonic fax machine No. kx-ft-1987cx 1 
  12 Dawlance Refrigerator MM 1 
  13 Voltage Stablilizer 3KVA NO 0001350 1 
  14 Gas Burner Double 1 
  15 Stiching Machine 1 
  16 Lawn Mover 1 
  17 Gas Heater Commonder  8 
  18 Computer MD-30836656 with Mouse & Keyboard  1 
  19 Monitor CX-000251317092 1 
  20 National Window AC 110403499 1-1/2 ton 1 
  21 National Window AC 110403612 1-1/2 ton 1 
  22 PEL Window AC 32326 1-1/2 ton 1 
  23 Water Dispenser Orient OWD-529 1 
  24 Pedestal Fan  1 
  25 Water Tank 400 Gln Glass Fiber  2 
  26 Revolving Chair 2 
  27 UPS with Exide Battery Microtech 1000 wt 1 
  28 Dressing Table without Mirror 1 
  29 Boundary wall road side length 820 Ft 
  30 Boundary wall gate side length 820 Ft 
  31 Boundary wall bazar side width 200 Ft 
  32 Boundary wall railway side width 200 Ft 
  33 Boundary wall road side height 6 Ft 
  34 Boundary wall gate side height 6 Ft 
  35 Boundary wall bazar side height 6.5 Ft 
  36 Boundary wall railway side height 3.5 Ft (70') 
  37 Boundary wall railway side height 6 Ft (85') 
  38 Covered area store road side length 694 Ft 
  39 Gate side length 694 Ft 
  40 Bazar side width 135 Ft 
  41 Railway side width 135 Ft 
  42 Admin block width 38.4 Ft 
  43 Admin block length 31.4 Ft 
  44 Electric switch length, motor, empty bag room 38 Ft 
  45 Electric switch width, motor, empty bag room 12.5 Ft 
  46 Masjid length 31.6 Ft 
  47 Masjid width 15 Ft 
  48 Room attached with masjid length 16 Ft 
  49 Room attached with masjid width 12 Ft 
  50 Hall attached with masjid length 33 Ft 
  51 Hall attached with masjid width 15 Ft 
  



52 Lawn length 84 Ft 
  53 Lawn width 70 Ft 
  

     BULK STORE EMINABAD 
   1 Office Table  16 

  2 Side Table (Draz) 4 
  3 Computer Table 2 
  4 Wood Chairs  23 
  5 Revolving Chairs 2 
  6 Steel Rack 138 
  7 Ceiling Fan 11 
  8 Pedestal Fan 4 
  9 Fax Machine 1 
  10 Telephone set 1 
  11 Wood Rack 6 
  12 Steel Cabinet  21 
  13 Iron Almari 16 
  14 Gas Heater  11 
  15 Big Stiching Machine 3 
  16 Air Blower  1 
  17 Drill Machine 1 
  18 Weight Scale Machine 5 
  19 Gas Cylinder  1 
  20 Electric Sign Board 3 
  21 Type writer  1 
  22 Wall Clock  6 
  23 Bamboo 2 
  24 Window AC 5 
  25 Split Unit 1 
  26 Notice Board 1 
  27 Gas Stove 1 
  28 Water Filter  1 
  29 Urea Display Stand  1 
  30 Wooden Wall 1 
  31 Water Dispenser  1 
  32 Wood Cabinet  1 
  33 Hand Drive Rahri 1 
  34 Hand Water Pump 1 
  35 Calculator 3 
  36 Sign Board 7 
  37 Bicyle 1 
  38 Vacuum Cleaner  1 
  39 Wall Stand (Lights) 41 
  40 Poles (Lights) 4 
  



41 Poles Used for Parking Area's Roof 16 
  42 Electric Water Cooler 1 
  43 Power Punch 1 
  44 Stapler  1 
  45 Lawn Mover 1 
  46 Geyser Machine 1 
  47 Tarpualins  10 
  48 Water Pump 2 
  49 Water Turbine Motor 1 
  50 Length of boundary wall 2328 RFT 
  51 Width of boundary wall 136 RFT 
  52 Length of road side internal 2328 RFT 
  53 Length of rail side 2328 RFT 
  54 Width between rail and road internal 72 RFT 
  55 Height of boundary wall 5.8 Ft 
  56 Back yard garden 4928 Sq.ft 
  

57 Owned land 
30 Kanal & 03 

Marlas 

  58 Main office building 1628 Sq.ft 
  59 Security room 220 Sq.ft 
  60 Water turbine area 100 Sq.ft 
  61 Back gate office 528 Sq.ft 
  62 Length of godown 2124 RFT 
  63 Width of godown 72 RFT 
  64 Covered area of godown 152928 Sq.ft 
  65 Height of godown 35 Ft 
  66 Number of gates 28 
  67 Number of shell 70 
  68 Number of stacks 56 
  

     BULK STORE JHANG  
   1 Calculators-Pocket Casio, Citizen  14 

  2 Type writers-Olympia  2 
  3 Tarpoulines 30*30 8 
  4 Bicycle-Peco Y070492 1 
  5 Electric Heaters-Double Rod 05, 5000w 01 6 
  6 Bin Card Boxes -Wooden for stacking Record 56 
  7 Office Chairs-04 Revolving, 75 others 79 
  8 Steel Almirah-Made of Steel 11 
  9 Steel Filing Cabinet-Made of steel 12 
  

10 
Stiching Machines-Nippon tb-8 N600A, A834772 (06 
June 2017) 

4 

  11 Tape (Feeta) 100 feet 1 
  



12 Petromax Lamp 1 
  13 Weighing Scales-100kg, 300kg 11 
  14 Office Table-01 Executive Table, 25 staff table 26 
  

15 
Air Conditioner-ACMA05, PEL01, Sharp01, Climax01, 
Kenwood kee (18000BTU)01 12 

  16 Side Rack-Wooden 8 
  17 Lawn Move-for Grass Cutting 1 
  18 Gas Cylinder -for Kitchen 2 
  19 Wall Clocks-Champion  2 
  20 Steel Rack-Made of steel  3 
  21 Electric Water Cooler-Meco 4 
  22 Curtains of Good Cloth 3 
  23 Blind 175 feet-175 sq.ft 1 
  24 Carpet-170.4 sq.ft., 1197 sq.ft 2 
  25 Aluminium Stairs-for working on Roofs 1 
  26 Referigerator-PEL-j274603 1 
  27 Cash Safe, 30-21-21" 1 
  28 Pipe Wrench-Fukin18 China 1 
  29 Goti Set-Fukin18 China 1 
  30 Key Set-Fukin 18 China 1 
  31 Drill Machine-Black Dacker Brand 1 
  32 Avo Meter-Multi Maker Brand  1 
  33 Stapler Machine-Hd 125/17 1 
  34 Punch Machine-Ph-1 1 
  35 Padestal Fan-Different Brand Double Bearing 13 
  36 Donkey Pump-Usly Punjab 1 
  37 Motor Pump-Mono Block 3'3" 1 
  38 Mini Tube Well Motor-Mono Leens3'3" 1 
  39 Gas Burners 3 
  40 Ceiling Fans-Climax 12 
  41 Sofa Set-One Piece  1 
  42 Water Purifier-Filters  1 
  43 Electricity Water Gyser-Normal Size 1 
  44 Photocopier-Sharp Model AR-5620N 1 
  

45 
Computer with Printer-P-IV 2.4 GHZ Repaired 
converted to Core 2 Intel 

1 

  46 One Wheel Trolly-Hand Cart 1 
  47 UPS-Micro 1000w 02 Batteries 01 oxide, 01 osaka 2 
  48 Water Dispenser-Orient  1 
  49 Plastic Water Cooler-Majestic 14 liters  2 
  50 Fax Machine 2 
  51 Telephone set-Panasonic  2 
  



52 V.Stablizer-Stabol, comic-j20 2 
  53 Room Cooler-United  1 
  54 Length of boundary wall 4826 Ft 
  55 Width of boundary wall 318.6 Ft 
  56 Main office building 1668.75 Sq.ft 
  57 Security room 164.02 Sq.ft 
  

58 Covered area of godown 
156242.46 

Sq.ft 
  59 Height of godown 25.8 Ft 
  60 Number of gates 28 
  61 Number of shells 71 
  62 Number of stacks 56 
  63 Main road boundary wall 43380 Sq.ft 
  64 Building side road at the end of store 7908 Sq.ft 
  65 Building side road at the start of store 1684.8 Sq.ft 
  66 Lawn area 3262.7 Sq.ft 
  

     BULK STORE KISSAN OKARA  
   1 Executive Table 6' 2 

  2 Executive Table 5' 5 
  3 Office Table 4' 11 
  4 Wall Clock 6 
  5 Honda CD 70 Model 2001-LRB 1177 1 
  6 Iron Gate Railway Side 5'x3' 1 
  7 Revolving Chairs 8 
  8 Office Chairs (Cane) 15 
  9 Office Chairs (Foam) 18 
  10 Side Rack  11 

  11 Steel Cabinet 54x24x18" 15 
  12 Steel Cabinet Two Drawers 1 
  13 Steel Almirah 76x35x18" 7 
  14 Steel Safe 30x21x2" 1 
  15 Carpet 2 piece 1084 Sq, Ft 2 

  16 Blinds  13 
  17 Petromax 1 
  18 Notice Board 1 
  19 Graph Board  1 
  20 Exhaust Fan 4 
  21 Pedestal Fan 22" Asia 2 
  22 Pedestal Fan 24" Faisal 2 
  23 Pedestal Fan 24" GFC 2 
  24 Electric Heater  5 
  25 Refrigerator PEL 10 Cft 2 
  26 Electric Ceiling Fan 48"/56" 11 
  



27 Power Punch 1 
  28 Stapler H/duty 1 
  29 Meco Electric Water Cooler  1 
  30 Blower  1 
  31 Electric Drill Machine 1 
  32 Emergency Light  1 
  33 Calculator Casio  2 
  34 Calculator Citizen/CTTTZEN 10 
  35 Sign Boards 6 
  36 ACMA Air Conditioner 1.5 ton 4 
  37 PEL Air Conditioner 1.5 ton 1 
  38 PEL Air Conditioner 2 ton 1 
  

39 
Diesel De-Watering pump with diesel Engine No. 
180N-12822 

1 

  40 Fax Machine CANON-40 2 
  41 Bag Closer Machines 2 
  42 Weighing Scale 300Kg China  5 
  43 Weighing Scale 100Kg  6 
  44 Olympia Typewriter M8-5976456 1 
  45 Hydraulic Hand Pallet Truck  1 

  46 Crushing Machine 2 
  47 Electric Motor 1/2 H.P 1 
  48 Tube well with Motor 1 
  49 Water Purifier Filter  3 
  50 Ejector Turbine Pump/Red Pump Golden  2 
  51 Lawn Mover   1 
  52 Generator Robin  1 
  53 Hand Trolley  2 
  54 Aluminimum Ladder 19' 1 
  55 Iron Ladder  1 
  56 Wooden Ladder  3 
  57 Gas Cylinder  2 
  58 Brass Monogram  2 
  59 Metal Letter in URDU 1 
  60 Gas Burner  3 
  61 Tarpaulin  20 
  62 Electric MDI Meter  1 
  63 Backup Meter 1 
  64 Transformer 200 KV 1 
  65 Electric Geyser  2 
  66 Vacuum Cleaner National  1 
  67 Computer P-4 1 
  68 Photocopier Sharp AR-5020 1 
  69 Printer HP Laserjet 1200 2 
  



70 Super Tuff. Water Tanks 2 
  71 UPS Micro  1 
  72  Water Dispenser Orient OWD 529 1 
  73 Water Cooler Plastic  3 
  74 Split Air Conditioner 1.5 (Haier) 2 
  75 Battery (Osaka) 1 
  76 Bi-CyclePECO NO. B155844 1 
  77 Lenghth of boundary wall Rail & Road side 2170 Ft 
  78 Length of boundary wall road side 1780 Ft 
  79 Width of boundary wall 190 Ft 
  80 Height of wall  5.75 Ft 
  81 Main office building 2610 Sq.ft 
  82 Security room 216 Sq.ft 
  83 Lawn area 2048 Sq.ft 
  84 Length of godown 1724 Ft 
  85 Width of godown 112 Ft 
  86 Covered area of godown 193100 Sq.ft 
  87 Height of godown 25 Ft 
  

     REGIONAL OFFICE LODHRAN 
   1 Air Conditioner PEL Sr. No. 129845-129850-129851 3 

  2 Refrigerator PEL Model PC-2012 1 
  3 Refrigerator Orient  1 
  4 Bracket Fans Royal 2 
  5 Electric Water Cooler 1 
  6 Photocopier (Konica 2223) 1 
  7 Computer (P-IV with Printer HP-1300) 1 
  8 Motorcycle Honda CD-70 with Two Helmets (LRA-8830) 1 
  9 Bicycle 22" (B-155779) 1 
  10 Voltage Stabilizer  3 

  11 Telephone Exchange  1 
  12 Calculator SDC 8012, Calculator DR 1212 02, 01 
  13 Gas Heater (Model-796) 3 
  14 Heavy Duty Stapler Machine 1 
  15 Fax Machine (Panasonic) 1 

  16 Steel Filing Cabinet  12 
  17 Table 6X3X2-1/2, 5X3X2-1/2 2 
  18 Revolving Chair  cushioned  2 
  19 Chair with arm cushioned  6 
  20 Side Rack 2 
  21 Carpet Synthetic  15 Sq. Ft.  
  22 Complete leased land area 2.75 Acres 
  23 Length of boundary wall 2160 RFT 
  24 Width of boundary wall 175.5 RFT 
  



25 Height of boundary wall 6.6 Ft 
  26 Length of road front side 1045 Ft 
  27 Length of Rail back side 658 Ft 
  28 Open area front of Admin block 10000 Sq.Ft 
  29 Open area back side of godown 7600 Sq.Ft 
  30 Main office building & security room 3000 Sq.Ft 
  31 Length of godown 848.5 RFT 
  32 Width of godown 61.5 RFT 
  

33 Covered area of godown 
52182.75 

Sq.Ft 
  34 Height of godown 25 Ft 
  35 Number of gates 12 
  36 Number of shell 28 
  37 Number of stacks 24 
  

     REGIONAL OFFICE SHAHDADPUR  
   

1 
L.G Air Conditioner (Inner)(1.5 TON) Inner Model 
No. TSNC186KAAB-Outer-
ACG65661703DSHO8/17/09 

1 

  

2 
Haier Split Air Conditioner (1.5 TON), Inner 
AA1264Z1500ADC2B0124, OUTDOOR 
AA1P59Z0D00GAC565381 MODEL HSU 18LEK03E3 

1 

  

3 

Haier Split Air Conditioner (1.5 TON), Inner 
AA126GZ0D00ADB2H1036, OUTDOOR 
AA1P59ZOOGAC576168 MODEL HSU 18LEK03E3 

1 

  4 PEL Refrigerator-5253K03 1 
  

5 
Samsung LCD Computer (17" INCH)-
V88MH9NB400170 Model No. B193ON 

1 

  6 CPU DEL-F2BL825 MODEL  NO. OPTIPLEX 990 1 
  

7 
Fax Machine (Panasonic)-0EWBFO34983 Model No. 
KX-FT987CX 

1 

  

8 
Fax Machine (Panasonic)-HBMBOO6960 Model No. 
KX-FT67BX-W 

1 

  

9 
UPS (APS) Computer-4B1020P48103 Serical No. 
4B1020P48103 Model No. BK650-A5 

  

  10 Pedestal Fan (G.F.C Fans E-24) 1 

  11 New Electric Water Cooler-Turbo 1 
  



12 
Canon Photocopying Machine-Serial No. 
21MWRO2097 Model No. IR2022 

1 

  

13 
Motorcycle CD-70 Colour Red-REG NO. LEL-10A-42-
79, Engine # 4975200 CH. NO. JD333280 Model No. 
2010 

1 

  14 Water Cooler (Plastic) 1 
  15 Office Table (04) 4 

  16 Office Table with side rack (01) 1 
  17 Revolving Chair (01) 1 
  18 Side Rack (01) 1 
  19 File Rack Laminated (01) 1 
  20 Side Racks (02) 2 
  21 Chairs (Cane) 10 10 
  22 Chairs (Cane) 10 10 
  23 Chairs (Revolving) 2 
  24 Steel Cabinets 03 (old) 3 
  25 Steel Cabinets (02 New) 2 
  

26 
Computer (Philips Monitor) Model No. 105S58197 
Sr. No. WE0203402283960 

1 

  27 CPU Samzung Model No. 52XMAR 1 
  

28 
Epson Printer Model LQ-300 Sr. No. 
C39502009L023904211 

1 

  29 CPU Dell-3020 (Cori3) 1 
  30 LED Dell CNOM 1G18 1 
  31 HP Laserjet Printer Model No. P1102 1 
  32 UPS (STAC) 1 
  33 Batteries (Exide SP-100) No. 170523 No. 170523 2 
  

34 
Elect. Heater (3) Model No. WF52001, WF52001, 
WF2009 

3 

  35 Solar Ceiling Fan-AC/DC 12V 2 
  36 Scanner (HP) S. No. CN15Q33GID 1 
  37 Printer HP 1300n S. No. CNCKT33477 1 
  38 Printer HP P1102 S. No. VNC4P48278 1 
  39 Printer HP 1606 DN S. No. VNF3K90258 1 

  

     BULK STORE SHAHDADPUR  
   1 Tables 5x3x2-1/2 5 

  2 Tables 4x2-1/2x2-1/2 5 
  3 Tables with Side Rack 6x4x2-1/2 2 
  4 Central Tables 4x2 3 
  



5 Bed Set Tables  3 
  6 Cushioned Chairs 10 
  7 Revolving Chairs 3 
  8 Easy Chairs 8 
  9 Office Chairs Arms 29 
  10 Steel Filing Cabinet 6 

  11 Steel Wardrobe 2 
  12 Steel Cupboards 3 
  13 Side Racks 2 
  14 Side Rack Steel 1 
  15 Carpet 870 Sq.ft 

  16 Notice Boards -5 Dia 3 
  17 Single Bed Foam 3 
  18 Set of metal letter 2 
  19 Company Monogram 2 
  20 Electric Room Heater  7 
  21 Pedestal Fans 2 
  22 Robin Generator RGx5500 1 
  23 Automatic Stabilizer 3KVx3303 1 
  24 Voltage Stabilizer 2 
  25 Refrigerator PEL 1 
  26 Pressure Pump 1 
  27 Platform Weighing scale 100 Kg 2 
  28 Pedestal Fan 1 
  29 Platform Weighing scale 100 Kg 2 
  30 Platform Weighing scale 300 Kg 1 
  31 Wall clock 4 
  32 Gas stove double burner 1 
  33 Gas sotove 1 
  34 Petrocox 2 
  35 Donkey Pump Diamond 1 
  36 Aluminium Ladder 19x 1 
  37 Nepon bag closer  1 
  38 Casio Calculator 1 
  39 Casio Display DR1200 calculator 1 
  40 Sharp EL 6241 calcultor 1 
  41 Hi 122 Casio calculator 2 
  42 Air Conditioner PEL 1-1/2 Ton 2 
  43 Air Conditioner PEL 1-1/2 Ton 2 
  44 Photocopier Sharp 1 
  45 Solar System 3 Rooms 2 plates 
  46 Motorcycle  Honda LRB 1176 1 
  47 Crushing Machine  1 
  48 Fax Machine Panasonic  1 
  49 Tarpaulins 27 
  



50 Tube Well complete 1 
  51 Blanket Moolight 3 
  52 Bed sheet with pillow cover 6 
  53 Typewriter Olympia  1 
  54 Bed Covers 6 
  55 Bicycle 3 
  56 Sofa set 2 seaters 1 
  57 Water Purifier  1 
  58 Pillows 3 
  59 Dealers boards 35 
  60 Gas heater 3 
  61 Iron rakcs 3 
  62 Display Stand 1 
  63 Blinds  212 ft. 

  64 Meco electric cooler 1 
  65 Water cooler  1 
  66 Ceiling Fan 1 
  67 Telephone set 1 
  68 Almirah 1 
  69 Kerosene lamp 1 
  70 Photocopier Machine Sharp out of order 1 
  71 Refrigerator Philco out of order 1 
  72 Chair Damaged 3 
  73 Board damaged 2 
  74 Fax Machine Panasonic  1 
  75 UPS Micro Tech 1 
  76 Water Dispenser Orient 1 
  77 Water Cooler Plastic  2 
  78 Electric Cooler  1 
  79 Charger Fan JIN 681 1 
  80 Bag closer N600A 1 
  81 Table 1 
  82 Chair Damaged 1 
  83 Single Bed Foam 3 
  84 Computer weight scale 2 
  85 Battery Solar System New 1 
  86 Owned land 12.125 Acres 
  87 Total covered area 98688 Sq.Ft 
  88 Main office building  3000 Sq.ft 
  89 Security Room 143 Sq.ft 
  90 Water turbine 158.76 Sq.ft 
  91 Approach road 3000 RFT 
  92 Length of railway side 3000 RFT 
  93 Length of godown 725.5 RFT 
  94 Width of godown 136 RFT 
  



95 Height of godown 40 Ft 
  96 Number of gates 5 
  97 Number of shells 24 
  98 Number of stacks 40 
  99 Length of boundary wall 4768 RFT 
  100 Width of boundary wall 10" 
  101 Height of wall 6 Ft 
  

     

     NFML PORT OFFICE KARACHI ASSETS SHIFTED TO SHAHDADPUR  
1 High Size Office table light Brown with Glass 1 

  2 Center Table Glass 3 
  3 Sofa set Black color 3 seater 1 
  4 Siderack light Brown with Glass 1 
  5 Office Table Brown Center Black Leather  3 
  6 Brown Color Sofa set 6 Seater 1 
  7 Light Brown Frame Table Center Dark Brown 1 
  8 Interwood Drawer 6 
  9 Dark Brown Rack Ineenter 3-Draws 5 
  10 Big Size Light Brown Table 1 

  11 Light Brown Side rack NFC 2 
  12 Light Brown Side rack with Glass ineenter 3-Draws 1 
  13 Brown Rich color sofa set Joint 1 
  14 Dark Brown Long side rack ineenter 2-Draws 1 
  15 Almari Brown 1 

  16 Black Frame Center Brown office Table  1 
  17 Plant Box with Plants 2 
  18 Taveling Bag MustaqSir NAB'Documents 1 
  19 Light Brown Rack left side 3-Draws 1 
  20 Black Color S.S Sofa set (5 Seater) 1 
  21 Big NFC Table 3/5, 3/4 NFC Mention 2 
  22 Small Brown Center Table with Glass 1 
  23 NFC Big Table Square Shape in Center 1 
  24 Grey Color Chairs 3 
  25 Big Brown Boss Chair Revolving  1 
  26 Big Black Boss Chair Revolving  1 
  27 Old Stove 2 
  28 Steel Frame Black Chair 1 
  29 Revolving Black Chair 2 
  30 Old Light Brown Chair 1 
  31 Old Wooden Chair Brown 3 
  32 Big Brown Boss Chair with Brown Handle 1 
  33 Light Brown Rack left side 3-Draws 1 
  34 Old Wooden Drawers  2 
  



35 Big Size Light Brown Table without Draws  1 
  36 Small Old Reddish Brown Table 1 
  37 Office Table Dark Brown Center Green Leather  1 
  38 Water Dispenser 2 
  39 Dell CPU Tower 3020 Black 3 
  40 LCD Black Frame 2 
  41 Split AC-4 with 3 outer one was stolen   

  42 HP Laserjet Printer 'P1102' 2 
  43 Apple Boxes Computer items & etc 2 
  44 Telephone set 5 
  45 Old CPU Tower 2 
  46 Laptops 2 
  47 Samsung Incharge Room LCD 1 
  48 Hanging wall Fan 4 
  49 Stand Fan 1 
  50 Coffee Makrer 1 
  51 Weighing Scale Electric 2 
  52 Dell Brown Box Electronics items 1 
  53 Black Box 'Finally' Electronics items 1 
  54 TWPP Sound Bags Bales 51 Bales  
  55 TWPP Loose Bags 5100 
  56 TWPP Damaged Bags 11300 
  57 Gate Pass Books   

  58 Gate Pass Books   
  59 Used STN Books   
  60 C/C Performance Books   
  61 Gate Pass Books   
  62 STN Books 085 Gate Pass Books   
  63 Gate Pass Books   
  64 STN Books 085     
  65 STN Books 085     
  66 Loading/Unloading Books   
  67 Tally Sheets/STN+Office Copies+CC/Wise REP   
  68 CC WWISE PREP+Tally Contractor/DTR Books   
  69 Used STN Books   
  70 DTR Books   
  

71 
Gate Pass (One Book) STN 085, Tally Sheets (085), 
Tally Sheets) 

  
  72 DTR Books   
  73 DTR Books   
  74 STN Books (085)   
  75 STN Books (085)   
  76 Tally Sheets (088)   
  77 Tally Sheets (088)   
  



78 Tally Sheets (088)   
  79 Tally Sheets   
  80 Tally Sheets (085)   
  81 Tally Sheets (085)   
  82 STN Books (912)   
  83 STN Books (912)   
  84 STN Books 912   
  85 STN Books   
  86 Gate Pass    
  87 DTR Books   
  Total 57 Bags of Stationary Items) 

  

     

     LIST OF FIXED ASSETS IN NFML PORT OFFICE, KARACHI 
 

1 
CPU-Dell 3020 (Code 19151514362) Monitor LED-
HP LV 2011 

1 

  2 Small Table Green Leather  2 
  3 Revolving Chair Black Steel  3 
  4 Chair Black Leather Cover Steel  3 
  5 Revolving Chair (Gray) 1 
  6 Wooden Chairs  4 
  7 Plastic Chair 1 
  8 HP Laserjet Printer Pro 400 1 
  9 Wooden side rack 1 
  10 Draws 2 

  11 Microwave Oven Dawlance 1 
  12 Firdge Orient 1 
  13 Scaner Canon 1 
  14 NFC Logo Large Frame 1 
  15 Weight Bath Two (20 Kg), One (10 Kg( 3 

  16 Photocopier Machine Sharp AR5620N with Table    
  17 Heater 1 
  

 

 

Quoted Rate by the prospective bidder:   Rs._______________   

NOTE: The prospective bidders shall quote the rates inclusive of all applicable Government 
Taxes. 


